
Summary 
2021 Joint 

November 

Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS 

Henderson 

STATISTICS 

TOTAL Voting 
Election 

Day 

Election Day Precincts Reporting 

Precincts Complete 

Precincts Partially Reported 

Absenteel Early Precincts Reporting 

Registered Voters Total 

Ballots Cast Total 

Bailots Cast Blank 

27 of 27 

Qof 27 

27 of 27 

27 of 27 

° 
5,026 

0 

0 

a 

21 

114 

0 

Q 

0 

a 

27 

1,323 

0 

27 

0 

27 

0 

3,589 

Voter Turnout Tolal 0.00% 
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS 

Henderson 

Summary Results Report 
Joint Election 

November 2,2021 

STATE PROP 1 

Vote For 1 


For 

Against 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

STATE PROP 2 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL Absentee Voting 
Election 

Day 

4,176 81 1,054 3,041 

788 26 250 512 

4,964 107 1,304 3,553 

5 5 0 0 

57 2 19 36 

5,026 114 1,323 3,589 

27 of 27 

TOTAL Absentee Early Voting 
Election 

Day 

For 2,795 71 743 1,981 

Against 2,168 41 565 1,562 

Total Votes Cast 4,963 112 1,308 3,543 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervotes 63 2 15 46 

Contest Totals 5,026 114 1,323 3,589 

Precincts Reporting 27 of 27 

PROP3 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL Absentee Early Voting 
Election 

Day 

For 3,778 65 978 2,735 

Against 1,205 48 334 823 

Total Votes Cast 4,983 113 1,312 3,558 

Overvotes o o o o 

Undervotes 43 11 31 

Contest Totals 5,026 114 1,323 3,589 

Precincts Reporting 27 of 27 

Election Summary - 11/02/2021 21 :48 
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS 

Henderson 

Summary Results Report 

2021 Joint Election 

November 2,2021 

STATE PROP 4 

Vote For 1 


For 

Against 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervoles 

Contest T olals 

Precincts Reporting 

STATE PROP 5 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

TotaI Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervoles 

Contest T olals 

Precincts Reporting 

PROP 6 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvoles 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

TOTAL 

3,058 

1,861 

4,919 

0 

107 

5,026 

27 of 27 

TOTAL 

2,984 

1,941 

4,925 

0 

101 

5,026 

27 of 27 

TOTAL 

4,464 

508 

4,972 

0 

54 

5,026 

27 of 27 

Absentee 

53 

57 

110 

0 

4 

114 

Absentee 

55 

56 

111 

0 

3 

114 

87 

27 

114 

0 

0 

114 

Early Voting 

797 

494 

1,291 

0 

32 

1,323 

Early Voting 

801 

492 

1,293 

° 
30 

1,323 

Voting 

1,168 

142 

1.310 

0 

13 

1,323 

Election 
Day 

2,208 

1,310 

3,518 

0 

71 

3,589 

Election 
Day 

2,128 

1,393 

3,521 

0 

68 

3,589 

Election 
Day 

3,209 

339 

3.548 

0 

41 

3,589 
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS 

Henderson 

Summary Results Report 
2021 Joint Election 

November 2021 

PROP 7 

Vote For 1 


TOTAL Early Voting 
Election 

Day 

For 4,501 102 1,156 3,243 

Against 

Total Votes Cast 

474 

4,975 

11 

113 

148 

1,304 

315 

3,558 

Overvotes 

Undervoles 50 0 

0 

19 

0 

31 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

5,026 

27 of 27 

114 1,323 3,589 

PROP 8 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL Absentee Early Voting 
Election 

Day 

For 4,503 98 1,142 3,263 

Against 464 15 161 288 

Total Votes Cast 4,967 113 1,303 3,551 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervotes 59 20 38 

Conlest Tolals 5,026 114 1,323 3,589 

Precincts Reporting 27 of 27 

Mayor Tool 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL Absentee Voting 
Election 

Day 

Tawnya Austin 130 4 47 79 

Tommy Lawhon 156 49 106 

Tolal Voles Casl 286 5 96 185 

Overvoles 0 0 0 0 

Undervoles 5 0 2 3 

Conlest Totals 291 5 98 188 

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1 
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Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL 
2021 Joint Election 

November 2, 2021 Henderson 

City Council Tool 
Vote For 2 

TOTAL Absentee Voting 
Election 

Day 

Mitzi Storey 197 2 71 124 

Michael J. Fladmark 185 4 66 115 

Total Votes Cast 382 6 137 239 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervoles 200 4 59 137 

Contest Totals 582 10 196 376 

Precincts Reporting 1011 

Mayor Murchison 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL Absentee Voting 
Election 

Day 

Bryan Wilkins 63 9 53 

Total Votes Cast 63 9 53 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervotes 41 0 11 30 

Contest Tolals 104 20 83 

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1 

Election Summary - 11 21:48 PM Page 5 of 9 
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Summary Results Report 

2021 Joint Election 

November 2,2021 

City Council Murchison 
Vote For 3 

Alisa J, Griffis 

June Lynn Mclean 

Tammy Wilkins 

Dana L. Joslin 

Steve Kroll 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvoles 


Undervoles 


Conlest Totals 


Precincts Reporting 


Mayor Trinidad 
Vote For 1 

James E, Cook 

Leslie Hamm Parker 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 


Undervotes 


Contest Totals 


Precincts Reportmg 


TOTAL 

TOTAL 

53 

51 

40 

58 

53 

255 

0 

57 

312 

1 of 1 

50 

81 

131 

0 

3 

134 

1of 1 

Absentee 

0 

0 

3 

0 

0 

3 

Absentee 

0 

2 

2 

0 

0 

2 

7 

13 

6 

14 

B 

48 

0 

12 

60 

Early Voting 

9 

10 

0 

0 

10 

Election 

45 

37 

34 

43 

45 

204 

0 

45 

249 

Election 
Day 

49 

70 

119 

0 

3 

122 

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS 

Henderson 



Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESUl TS 

2021 Joint Election 

November 21 2021 Henderson 

City Council Trinidad 

Vote For 2 


TOTAL Absentee Early Voting 
Election 

Day 

Floyd DeWitt Loven 46 0 45 

Kelli Stanfield 77 2 6 69 

Billy Ray Hornbuckle 86 2 9 75 

Samuel C. Adams 40 0 2 38 

Total Votes Cast 249 4 18 227 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervoles 19 0 2 17 

Contest Totals 268 4 20 244 

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1 

City Council - Unexpired Trinidad 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL Absentee Early Voting 
Election 

Day 

Don A. Brawner 81 2 7 72 

Total Votes Cast 81 2 7 72 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

0 

53 

0 

a 

0 

3 

0 

50 

Contest Totals 134 2 10 122 

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1 

Mayor Payne Springs 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL Absentee Early Voting 
Election 

Day 

Andrea Miller 37 0 4 33 

Total Votes Cast 37 0 4 33 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervotes 0 2 3 

Contest Totals 42 0 6 36 

Precincts Reportmg 2 of 2 

Election Summary - 11 
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Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS 

2021 Joint Election 

November 2/2021 Henderson 

City Council Payne Springs 
Vote For 4 

TOTAL Absentee Early Voting 
Election 

Day 

Cody Barnett 29 0 4 25 

Ron Spahlinger 28 0 3 25 

Christi L, Hanson 31 0 4 27 

Lei! G, Haag 25 0 3 22 

Total Votes Cast 113 0 14 99 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervotes 55 0 10 45 

Contest Totals 168 0 24 144 

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2 

Proposition A Athens 
Vote For 1 

Absentee Voting 
Election 

Day 

For 402 25 183 194 

Against 212 5 83 124 

Total Votes Cast 614 30 266 318 

Overvoles 0 0 

Undervotes 6 2 2 2 

Contest Totals 621 33 268 320 

Precincts Reporting 9 of 9 
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Summary Results Report 

2021 Joint Election 

November 2, 2021 

Proposition A Cross Roads 
Vote For 1 

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS 

Henderson 

Election
TOTAL Absentee Early Voting Day 

For 196 4 39 153 

Against 280 o 66 214 

Total Votes Cast 476 4 105 367 

Overvo'es o o o o 

Undervotes o o 

Contest Totals 477 4 105 368 

Precincts Reporting 3 of 3 

Proposition A Payne Springs 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervoles 

Contest T olals 

Precincts Reporting 

TOTAL Absentee 

34 0 

8 0 

42 0 

0 0 

0 0 

42 0 

2 of 2 

Election
Early Voting Day 

6 28 

0 8 

6 36 

0 0 

0 0 

6 36 
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