Henderson

STATISTICS				
	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Election Day Precincts Reporting	27 of 27	0	0	27
Precincts Complete	0 of 27	0	0	0
Precincts Partially Reported	27 of 27	0	0	27
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	27 of 27	21	27	0
Registered Voters - Total	0			
Ballots Cast - Total	5,026	114	1,323	3,589
Bailots Cast - Blank	1	0	0	1
Voter Turnout - Total	0.00%			

Summary Results Report 2021 Joint Election

November 2, 2021

Henderson

STATE PROP 1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	4,176	81	1,054	3,041
Against	788	26	250	512
Total Votes Cast	4,964	107	1,304	3,553
Overvotes	5	5	0	0
Undervotes	57	2	19	36
Contest Totals	5,026	114	1,323	3,589
Precincts Reporting	27 of 27			
CTATE DDOD 2				

STATE PROP 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	2,795	71	743	1,981
Against	2,168	41	565	1,562
Total Votes Cast	4,963	112	1,308	3,543
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	63	2	15	46
Contest Totals	5,026	114	1,323	3,589
Precincts Reporting	27 of 27			

STATE PROP 3

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	3,778	65	978	2,735
Against	1,205	48	334	823
Total Votes Cast	4,983	113	1,312	3,558
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	43	1	11	31
Contest Totals	5,026	114	1,323	3,589
Precincts Reporting	27 of 27			

Summary Results Report 2021 Joint Election November 2, 2021

Henderson

STATE PROP 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	3,058	53	797	2,208
Against	1,861	57	494	1,310
Total Votes Cast	4,919	110	1,291	3,518
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	107	4	32	71
Contest Totals	5,026	114	1,323	3,589
Precincts Reporting	27 of 27			
STATE PROP 5				

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	2,984	55	801	2,128
Against	1,941	56	492	1,393
Total Votes Cast	4,925	111	1,293	3,521
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	101	3	30	68
Contest Totals	5,026	114	1,323	3,589
Precincts Reporting	27 of 27			

STATE PROP 6

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	4,464	87	1,168	3,209
Against	508	27	142	339
Total Votes Cast	4,972	114	1,310	3,548
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	54	0	13	41
Contest Totals	5,026	114	1,323	3,589
Precincts Reporting	27 of 27			

Summary Results Report 2021 Joint Election November 2, 2021

Henderson

STATE PROP 7

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	4,501	102	1,156	3,243
Against	474	11	148	315
Total Votes Cast	4,975	113	1,304	3,558
Overvotes	1	1	0	0
Undervotes	50	0	19	31
Contest Totals	5,026	114	1,323	3,589
Precincts Reporting	27 of 27			
OTATE DDOD O				

STATE PROP 8

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	4,503	98	1,142	3,263
Against	464	15	161	288
Total Votes Cast	4,967	113	1,303	3,551
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	59	1	20	38
Contest Totals	5,026	114	1,323	3,589
Precincts Reporting	27 of 27			
Mayor Tool				

Mayor Tool

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Tawnya Austin	130	4	47	79
Tommy Lawhon	156	1	49	106
Total Votes Cast	286	5	96	185
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	5	0	2	3
Contest Totals	291	5	98	188
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1			

Henderson

City Council Tool Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Mitzi Storey	197	2	71	124
Michael J. Fladmark	185	4	66	115
Total Votes Cast	382	6	137	239
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	200	4	59	137
Contest Totals	582	10	196	376
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1			
Mayor Murchison				

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Bryan Wilkins	63	1	9	53
Total Votes Cast	63	1	9	53
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	41	C	11	30
Contest Totals	104	1	20	83
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1			

Summary Results Report 2021 Joint Election November 2, 2021

Henderson

City Council Murchison Vote For 3

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Alisa J. Griffis	53	1	7	45
June Lynn Mclean	51	1	13	37
Tammy Wilkins	40	0	6	34
Dana L. Joslin	58	1	14	43
Steve Kroll	53	(8	45
Total Votes Cast	255	3	48	204
Overvotes	0	(0	0
Undervotes	57	(12	45
Contest Totals	312	3	60	249
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1			
Mayor Tripidad				

Mayor Trinidad

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
James E. Cook	50	C	1	49
Leslie Hamm Parker	81	2	! 9	70
Total Votes Cast	131	2	10	119
Overvotes	0	(0	0
Undervotes	3	(0	3
Contest Totals	134	2	10	122
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1			

Summary Results Report 2021 Joint Election

November 2, 2021

Henderson

City Council Trinidad Vote For 2

Floyd DeWitt Loven 46 0 1 45 Kelli Stanfield 77 2 6 69 Billy Ray Hornbuckle 86 2 9 75 Samuel C. Adams 40 0 2 38 Total Votes Cast 249 4 18 227 Overvotes 0 0 0 0 Undervotes 19 0 2 17 Contest Totals 268 4 20 244 Precincts Reporting 1 of 1 1 10		TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Billy Ray Hornbuckle 86 2 9 75 Samuel C. Adams 40 0 2 38 Total Votes Cast 249 4 18 227 Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0 Undervotes 19 0 2 17 Contest Totals 268 4 20 244	Floyd DeWitt Loven	46	0	1	45
Samuel C. Adams 40 0 2 38 Total Votes Cast 249 4 18 227 Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0 Undervotes 19 0 2 17 Contest Totals 268 4 20 244	Kelli Stanfield	77	2	6	69
Total Votes Cast 249 4 18 227 Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0 Undervotes 19 0 2 17 Contest Totals 268 4 20 244	Billy Ray Hornbuckle	86	2	9	75
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 Undervotes 19 0 2 17 Contest Totals 268 4 20 244	Samuel C. Adams	40	0	2	38
Undervotes 19 0 2 17 Contest Totals 268 4 20 244	Total Votes Cast	249	4	18	227
Contest Totals 268 4 20 244	Overvotes	0	C	0	0
	Undervotes	19	(2	17
Precincts Reporting 1 of 1	Contest Totals	268	4	20	244
	Precincts Reporting	1 of 1			

City Council - Unexpired Trinidad

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Don A. Brawner	81	2	. 7	72
Total Votes Cast	81	2	7	72
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	53	C	3	50
Contest Totals	134	2	10	122
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1			

Mayor Payne Springs

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Andrea Miller	37	C	4	33
Total Votes Cast	37	0	4	33
Overvotes	0	C	0	0
Undervotes	5	0	2	3
Contest Totals	42	0	6	36
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2			

November 2, 2021

Henderson

City Council Payne Springs Vote For 4

Cody Barnett 29 0 4 25 Ron Spahlinger 28 0 3 25 Christi L. Hanson 31 0 4 27 Leif G. Haag 25 0 3 22 Total Votes Cast 113 0 14 99 Overvotes 0 0 0 0 Undervotes 55 0 10 45 Contest Totals 168 0 24 144
Christi L. Hanson 31 0 4 27 Leif G. Haag 25 0 3 22 Total Votes Cast 113 0 14 99 Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0 Undervotes 55 0 10 45
Leif G. Haag 25 0 3 22 Total Votes Cast 113 0 14 99 Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0 Undervotes 55 0 10 45
Total Votes Cast 113 0 14 99 Overvotes 0 0 0 0 Undervotes 55 0 10 45
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 Undervotes 55 0 10 45
Undervotes 55 0 10 45
Contest Totals 168 0 24 144
Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

Proposition A Athens

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	402	25	183	194
Against	212	5	83	124
Total Votes Cast	614	30	266	318
Overvotes	1	1	0	0
Undervotes	6	2	2	2
Contest Totals	621	33	268	320
Precincts Reporting	9 of 9			

Summary Results Report 2021 Joint Election

November 2, 2021

Henderson

Proposition A Cross Roads Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	196	4	39	153
Against	280	0	66	214
Total Votes Cast	476	4	105	367
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	1	0	0	1
Contest Totals	477	4	105	368
Precincts Reporting	3 of 3			

Proposition A Payne Springs

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	34	C	6	28
Against	8	C	0	8
Total Votes Cast	42	C	6	36
Overvotes	0	(0	0
Undervotes	0	(0	0
Contest Totals	42	() 6	36
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2			